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Issue 16 

25th October, 2023. 

To all our parents, families, and students, thank you for your ongoing support of the school. We 

are almost halfway through another successful term, and things are going very well. 

 

Our Junior and Foundation students had a great excursion to Myuna Farm. The students were 

well-behaved and represented the school really well. We would also like to thank our parent 

volunteers who were able to help out on the day! 

 

On the topic of parent support, our Community Links team has been doing some great work 

around the school. The after-assembly Social Links sessions have been a big success and are 

a great way to meet other parents and give the kids some more playground time. Our second 

Bunnings BBQ has also been a huge success, raising over $1,800 for the school community! A 

huge thanks to all our volunteers, and also our families who stopped by to get a snag and 

support the school. 

 

Another exciting event coming up is our next working bee. These have been instrumental in 

improving the feel of the school and keeping things tidy and positive. The school will be putting 

on a free BBQ, so even if you can only stop by for 10 minutes, we are looking forward to seeing 

many of our families there! 

 

The school continues to be recognized for our outstanding learning results, and every week this 

term has seen visitors looking at classes to find out the secrets of our success. You should be 

very proud of your children for their focus and great learning outcomes, and be confident they 

are being taught by some of the best teachers in Victoria. If you would like more information 

about our approach, please come and have a chat. 

 

Our Before and After School Care program is running very successfully. Remember that you 

can receive significant subsidies for incomes up to $500,000, and prices can be as low as $2.40 

for a morning session. Stay tuned for more information about our exciting holiday program, 

which will be starting with a big excursion open to the whole school! If you are having trouble 

enrolling or applying for the subsidy, please contact the front office. 

 

Have a wonderful week! 

 

PRINCIPAL’S NEWS 

Lachlan Yeates  

Principal 

http://www.cranbourne-ps.vic.edu.au


HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO ALL STUDENTS WHO ARE CELEBRATING THEIR BIRTHDAY IN 
THE COMING WEEKS 

 

Shresshtaa K Lyah D Lexi J 

Zeinab M Charli B Ruhan H 

Emra M Blake S Travis S 

Learning  
Community 

Home Group Student Student 

 
FA Roman Belle 

FB Anzyphilas Holli 

 

JA Rishi Keegan 

JB Ivy Patrick 

JC Zohra Elisa 

JD Mahla Ariarnah 

 

MA Tahlia Omer 

MB Zac Tahlia 

MC Dajah Leah 

 

SA Rasa Makayla SA 

SB Denzel Nazanin 

SC Shelby Valen 

CULTURAL STUDIES Makayla - SA 

EAL Rishi - JA 

PE ART  

Braxton - SA  Morliranoa -  FB  

Almir - SC  Zac - JA  

Lucas - MC  Sophia - MC  

Rose - MB  Makayla - SA  

CHAMPIONS OF THE WEEK 
DEVELPOING PRIDE 



Monday 23rd October Tuesday 24th October Wednesday 25th October 

 

Thursday 26th October Friday 27th October 

School Assembly - 2.30 pm 

Community Kitchen open 

3.00 till 3.45 pm 

Monday 30th October Tuesday 31st October 

2024 Prep Transition           

9.15—10am 

Wednesday 1st November Thursday 2nd November Friday 3rd November 

Monday 6th November 

CURRICULLUM DAY 

NO STUDENTS AT 

SCHOOL 

Tuesday 7th November 

 

MELBOURNE CUP DAY 

PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

Wednesday 8th November Thursday 9th November Friday 10th November 

School Assembly - 2.30 pm 

Community Kitchen open 

3.00 till 3.45 pm 

Monday 13th November 

Community Links Meeting 

3.30pm  

(All parents welcome) 

Tuesday 14th November 

2024 Prep Transition           

9.15—10am 

SCHOOL WORKING BEE 

 

Wednesday 15th November Thursday 16th November Friday 17th November 

Monday 20th November 

 

Scholastics Book Fair 

Tuesday 21st November 

 

Scholastics Book Fair 

Wednesday 22nd November 

 

Scholastics Book Fair 

Thursday 23rd November 

 

Scholastics Book Fair 

Friday 24th November 

School Assembly - 2.30 pm 

Community Kitchen open 

3.00 till 3.45 pm 

Sentral For Parents App 

A majority of our school communication, including excursion permission forms, are now  

being done on the Sentral for Parents App.  

Paper forms for excursions will no longer be sent home, so it is important that at least one 

parent in each family has access to the Sentral for Parents App and that you have               

Notifications turned on. 

Sentral for Parents App has a strict due date and no late permissions can be given once an 

event is closed.  

We are happy to help families with any questions you might have about how to use Sentral.   











NO HAT—NO PLAY 

SUNSMART HATS ARE REQUIRED TO BE WORN IN THE YARD  

DURING TERM 4 

PLEAES NOTE IF STUDENTS ARRIVE AT SCHOOL BEFORE 8.45 AM THEY MUST PROCEED DI-

RECTLY TO BREAKFAST CLUB 




